

Date: 25/11/2018

Ref: UPAC/GF/2018/397

To: Boursa Kuwait

السادة/ بورصة الكويت للأوراق المالية المحترمين، تحية طيبة وبعد،

الموضوع: توقيع عقد المزايدة رقم (2-T4-2019/2018) شركة المشاريع المتحدة للخدمات الجوية ش.م.ك.ع

Subject: Signing of the Bid Contract number (2-T4-2018/2019)

United Projects for Aviation Services Co. KSCP

regarding the Development, Operations and Maintenance of the Parking Lot at Terminal 4 at Kuwait International Airport, in accordance with the attached hereto.

عملاً بأحكام الكتاب العاشر- الإفصاح والشفافية- من Pursuant to the provisions of module ten- Disclosure and Transparency- of the Executive Regulations of وتعديلاتهما، 2010 وتعديلاتهما، تفيد شركة المشاريع المتحدة للخدمات الجوية ش.م.ك.ع .Law No. 7 for year 2010 and their amendments, تفيد شركة المشاريع المتحدة للخدمات الجوية ش.م.ك.ع United Projects for Aviation Services Company KSCP (2019/2018-T4-2) عن توقيع عقد المزايدة رقم (2-74-2019/2018) بشأن تشغيل وإدارة وتطوير مواقف السيارات بمبني الركاب the "Company") would like to announce the signing ("the رقم 4 في مطار الكويت الدولي، وفق ما هو وارد بنموذج (2-T4-2018/2019) of the Bid Contract number الإفصاح المرفق.

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام والتقدير،،،



نادية عقيل نائب رئيس مجلس الإدارة والرئيس التنفيذي Nadia Akil Vice Chairperson and CEO

Attachment:

Material information disclosure form

نموذج الإفصاح عن المعلومات الجوهرية.



## Disclosure of Material Information Form

Date	25 November 2018
Name of the Listed Company	United Projects for Aviation Services Co. KSCP
	United Projects for Aviation Services Company KSCP ("UPAC") would like to
	announce that it has been awarded bid number (2-T4-2018/2019) regarding the
	Development, Operations and Maintenance of the Parking Lot at Terminal 4 at
	Kuwait International Airport (the "Project").
Material Information	On 25 November 2018, UPAC signed a five-year term Concession Contract with
	Incheon International Airport Corporation (IIAC), the operator of Terminal 4 under
	the Operation and Management agreement executed with the Directorate General
	of Civil Aviation (DGCA). The total value of the Contract is KD 5,352,000 (five
	million three hundred fifty-two thousand Kuwaiti Dinar) over five years.
Significant Effect of the material	Revenue from the above Contract will be reflected on the Company's financials
information on the financial	during the course of the Contract.
position of the company	

Nadia Akil

Vice Chairperson and CEO



